### 900214844 02/15/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Optical Coherence Technologies, Inc.		10/10/2001	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Imalux Corporation
Street Address:	11000 Cedar Ave
Internal Address:	Suite 250
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44106
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3064017	IMALUX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (216)621-6165

Email: jworgull@rennerotto.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jason A Worgull
Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IMLXT0104US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason A. Worgull
Signature:	/Jason A Worgull/
	TRADEMARK

900214844 REEL: 004717 FRAME: 0846

IOP \$40,00 3064017

Date:	02/15/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=name-change#page1.tif source=name-change#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004717 FRAME: 0847



DATE: 10/15/2001 DOCUMENT ID 200128502916

ID DESCRIPTION

6 DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING 50.00 EXPED

PENALTY .00

CERT

COPY .00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

ARTER & HADDEN 10 W. BROAD ST., 21ST FLOOR CRAIG HARTPENCE COLUMBUS, OH 43215

# STATE OF OHIO

# Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

951242

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

#### **IMALUX CORPORATION**

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s):

200128502916



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 11th day of October, A.D.

2001.

Ohio Secretary of State

**RECORDED: 02/15/2012** 



# Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Please obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Filing Reference Guide (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Filing Reference Guide or for assistance, please call Customer Service:

Foredite, sien additional feer of \$100.00

Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT BY SHAREHOLDERS TO ARTICLES OF

	OPTICAL COHERENCE TECHNO	LOGIES, INC.
	(Name of Corporation) 951242	
	(charter number)	<del>-</del>
Paul G. Amazeen	, who is the President	
mplete the appropriate statement a meeting of the sharehol	(title) on organized for profit, does hereby certify th s.) ders was duly called and held on	, at which meeting a quorum the
to exercise% in a writing signed by all	in person or by proxy, and that by the affirmat of the voting power of the corporation,  the shareholders who would be entitled to noti- mend the articles was adopted:	ive vote of the holders of shares entitling them ce of a meeting held for that purpose, the
RESOLVED Corporat	: That Article I of the Articlion be amended to read as follo	es of Incorporation of this
	ARTICLE I	
	Name.	
Please check box if additional provis	ion are attached.	SEAR THREST STATE  2001 OCT   1 FM 2: 12  CLIENT SERVICE CENTER
	orporated herein and made a part of these articles are named officer, acting for and on behalf of (date)	
(HESTICE)	Signature: Paul	S. Amazeen Jent
125-AMDS	Page 1 of 1	Version: 7/1/01

Page 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004717 FRAME: 0849